Dated this 29th day of August 1983.

D. S. DUNS, Liquidator.

4147

PEMBROKE INVESTMENTS LTD.

NOTICE is hereby given, pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, that the members of the above company propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date hereof the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 5th day of September 1983.

D. J. HICKMAN, Chartered Accountant.

St. Heliers, Auckland.

4146

lc

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF ORDER TO WIND UP COMPANY

An order for the winding up of Merivale Hardware Ltd. (in receivership) of 185B Papanui Road, Christchurch, was made by the High Court at Christchurch on 31 August 1983.

The first meeting of creditors will be held at the Meeting Room, Third Floor, 159 Hereford Street, Christchurch on Thursday, 29 September 1983, at 10.30 a.m. Meeting of contributories to follow.

Note—Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

L. A. SAUNDERS, Deputy Official Assignee for Provisional Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs, Private Bag, Christchurch.

4150

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

Name of Company: Petherick Exclusive Fashions Ltd. (in

Address of Registered Office: Official Assignee's Office, First Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 506/82.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 16 September 1983.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

4149

1c

NOTICE OF DIVIDEND

Name of Company: South Tawa Motors Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 583/81.

Amount per Dollar: 49.5636c.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final.

When Payable: 1 September 1983.

Where Payable: My office.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

4148

lc

NOTICE OF ADJOURNED MEETING

NOTICE is hereby given that the adjourned meeting of creditors of R. A. Collins Service Station Ltd. (in liquidation) will be held at Third Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington on Monday, 26 September 1983 at 11 a.m. Adjourned meeting of contributories to be held same place and date at 11.30 a.m.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

SATHERLEY AND SON LTD.

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of an application to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of Satherley & Son Ltd., pursuant to section 335A of the said Act:

TAKE notice that Satherley & Son Ltd. at Napier HB. 1968/235, proposes to apply to the Registrar of Companies for declaration of dissolution of the company, pursuant to the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955 (Companies Amendment Act 1980) and take further notice that unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the last day of publication of this notice the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 22nd day of August 1983.

Presented by: Finnigan & Co., 122 Fitzherbert Avenue, Palmerston North, accountants for the company. Address for service of written objections:

The Registrar, Department of Justice, Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag, Churchlane, Napier.

4163

KOIA MOTORS LTD.

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of an application to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of Koia Motors Ltd., pursuant to section 335A of the said Act:

Take notice that Koia Motors Ltd. at Hamilton HN. 1973/959, proposes to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company, pursuant to the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955 (Companies Amendment Act 1980) and take further notice that unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the last day of publication of this notice the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 22nd day of August 1983.

Presented by: Finnigan & Co., 122 Fitzherbert Avenue, Palmerston North, accountants for the company.

Address for service of written objections: The Registrar, Department of Justice, Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag, Hamilton.

4164

KAWERAU FURNITURE MART LTD.

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of an application to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of Kawerau Furniture Mart Ltd., pursuant to section 335A of the said Act:

Take notice that Kawerau Furniture Mart Ltd. at Hamilton HN. 1975/416, proposes to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company, pursuant to the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955 (Companies Amendment Act 1980) and take further notice that unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the last day of publication of this notice the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 22nd day of August 1983.

Presented by: Finnigan & Co., 122 Fitzherbert Avenue, Palmerston North, accountants for the company.

Address for service of written objections: The Registrar, Department of Justice, Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag, Hamilton.

4165

MANGAWHAI PASSENGER TRANSPORT LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR A DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of MANGAWHAI PASSENGER TRANSPORT LTD.:

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with section 335A (3) of the Companies Act, that we propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the above-named company.

And further notice is given that, unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date of publishing of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

WHITMORE, McKELVIE, BLENNERHASSETT & BAVAGE, Secretary.

4166

1c